03. 98838 ECO 500 AW



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Accessories and CONSUMADIES v
Tank Assembly ..........................................................................................................................................................

Base Assembly ..........................................................................................................................................................

Page 2 of 13



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Accessories and Consumables

Rendered by ARI Network Services, Inc.

Page 3 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Accessories and Consumables

Ref Part Part Description Context Notes Quantity
Number Number
1 72777B In Tank Filter
2 72776B Disposable Inlet Filter (6
Pack)

Page 4 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Tank Assembly

Rendered by ARI Network Services, Inc.

Page 5 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Tank Assem

Ref
Number

1

O 00 N o u1 A W N

N N N B R R R R R R R R
N B O O 0 N O 1 A W N H© O

23
24
25
26

bly

Part
Number

7GR034B
30063
72790A
X9654
X9655
72778D
72774B
72776B
72775A
72148A
X8218
72486A
X8025
X9453
72773AYEL
72669A
72173A
71651A
7CU003
72767A
7BS003
PC49

PX48G
72274A
PX48
PX212

Part Description Context
Notes

Plastic Elbow 1-1/2" H x 1-1/2" MPT
O-Ring

Lid

GASKET, ECO 500 LID

NUT, PVC 1 1/2 FOR ECO 500 LID
Gasket

Gross Debris Filter

Disposable Inlet Filter (6 Pack)
Filter Frame

Nut

Washer

Spacer

Wheel 4" x 1-1/4"

Handle, Mid Size Extractor
Tank

Spring Clip Pad

Spring Clip

Screw 10-32 x 1/2"

Screw 1/4-20 x 1"

Bracket

Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2"

Brass Street Elbow 90° 1/4” MPT x
1/4" FPT

Fiber Gasket
Neoprene Washer
Brass Bulkhead Fitting 3/4"

FITTING BRASS 90D ELBOW 1/4
NPTM X 1/4 HOSE BARB

Page 6 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Quantity

— N N N N B P P NN MNP N2 N 2 2 = N

= = =N



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Ref
Number

27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Part
Number

7DL003
PAS36

72797A
7DL0O05
7GR0O16

72817A
X9164
X9165
PC25
72793A
72791A
72792A
7AJ004

72115A
7BH004
X9069

72660A
72799A
7DAO001
70343A
71553A
72779A
72798A
7CU001
72384A
PX14A

Context
Notes

Part Description

Hose Clamp
Drain Hose Plug w/Strap
Drain Hose
Hose Clamp

Nylon Elbow 1-1/4" HB x 1-1/4"
MPT

Washer

GASKET 1-1/4 FITTING
NUT LOCK 1-1/4

Fitting 1/2" MPT x 1/2" HB
Bulkhead Gasket

Bulkhead (2 pcs)

Gasket

Brass Anchor Connector 1/8" FPT x
1/8" MPT

Galvanized Washer
Screw 10-32 x 3/8"
End Loop w/2 Holes
Rope

Brass Nipple 1/8" MPT x 6"
Coupling 1/8" FPT

2 Pole Float Switch
E-Ring

All Thread Stud
Horizontal Float Switch
Screw #10-24 x 1"
Vacuum Hose 45"

Dump Valve Gasket

Page 7 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Quantity

e

e e = S T N = Y S

H R N B B R R R 2 B NN R



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Ref
Number

53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Part
Number

PX11A

7BF030
72818A
72667A
72777B
PX103G
PX103

72387A
72789A
01713

7BR0O05

Part Description

Plastic Elbow Fitting 90° 1-1/2" FPT
x 1-1/2" Slip

Nyloc Nut

Deflector

Rubber Washer

In Tank Filter

Lid Gasket

6" Clear Lid w/Black Ring
Screw #8 x 5/8"

Lid Holder

Lock Washer

Screw 10-32 x 3/4"

Page 8 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Context
Notes

Quantity

N D N O B = N = N



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Base Assembly

Rendered by ARI Network Services, Inc.

Page 9 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Base Assembly

Ref
Number

1

O 00 N o u1 A W N

T =
A W N = O

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

Part
Number

72795A
7EWO001
72866A
7BF008
7BS003
7BF004
X8060
X9436
X9435
72651B
72855A
X8237
72858A
PX53

7BS001
72863A
72807A
72788ABLK
72796B
X9696

72856A
72781G
72803A
X8257
70066A
X8243

Part Description Context
Notes

Bracket

Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4"

Rubber Edge Trim

Kep Nut

Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2"

Kep Nut

Hose 1500 PSI

Hose Ferrule 3/8"

Swivel Fitting 3/8" HB x 1/4" MPT
Spacer

Airwatt Vacuum Motor 2-Stage
Nyloc Nut

Side Label

VENT LOOVERED BLACK 5-3/4 X
5-3/4 PFX

Screw 10-24 x 1/2"
Louver Gasket

Screw 10-32 x 1/2"
Right Side Cover
Left Side Cover Foam

Gasket, Flat Airwatt Motor .5
Neoprene Blend

Vacuum Motor Bracket
Base

Front Handle Cover
Nyloc Nut

Pressure Gauge 1000 PSI
Screw 6-32 x 3/4"

Page 10 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Quantity

= = W = N NN = NN
N =

= N

= = = 0 = 0

u = U1 Bk R



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Ref
Number

27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34

35
36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Part
Number

X8542
X9315
X9492
7AV001
PC49

72059A
7BF030
70223A

72808A
70222A
19616

7EEO003

PC66
7DL003
X9316

PX161

7DA002
71312A
72800A
72802A
X8260

7DT001
X8235

72804A
72810A

Context
Notes

Part Description

Solution Hose

Solution Hose 1500 PSI

Steel Fitting 1/4” Barb x 1/4” MPT
Tee Union 1/4" FPT

Brass Street Elbow 90° 1/4"” MPT x
1/4" FPT

Pressure Regulator
Nyloc Nut

Pressure Regulator Mounting
Bracket

Regulator Sleeve
Pressure Regulator Limit Plate
Washer

Pressure Regulator Set Screw 3/8-
24 x 1"

Fitting 1/4" HB x 1/8" MPT
Hose Clamp

Steel Swivel Fitting 1/4" HB x 1/4"
MPT

Hose Ferrule .59 OD
Coupling 1/4" FPT
Coupler Bracket

QD 1/4" x 1/4" FPT
Drain Hose Cover
Nyloc Nut

Bolt 5/16-18 x 5/8"
Washer

Bumper Plug

Front Bumper

Page 11 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Quantity

= H O = = =N B R =

R =R = =N



Ref
Number

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75

76

03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Part
Number

X8227

72783A
X9153

X8248

72703A
72702A
72700A
72770A
72860A

7GL002
X9063

72801A
72769A

72787ABLK

72809A
72796A
7BS002
7CU001
72862A
H]7

X8459
X1219
X1218
X9429

M1374

Context
Notes

Part Description

BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 HEX TAP
GR 2 ZINC

Caster Spacer

4" Caster Assembly

Nyloc Nut

Screw 8-32 x 2"

Fan Cover

Cooling Fan

Axle Bracket

Wiring Harness (ECO 500 120V
Non-Heated)

Push Nut

Wheel, 10 1/2 Bore Gray Tire
Black Hub Midsize Extractor

Spacer

Axle

Left Side Cover

Panel

Right Side Cover Foam
Screw 8-32 x 1/2"
Screw #10-24 x 1"
Screw 1/4-20 x 3-1/2"

Cuff, Hose End 1.5 to 2 Wire
Reinforced

Serial Number Label
GASKET, ECO 500, PLUG PLATE
Plate Eco 500 120V, 1 Plug Rev 01

Receptacle, Flanged Inlet Straight
Blade

Extension Cord 12/3 x 25' SJTW

Page 12 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Quantity

= W = B N 00O NN

e



03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Ref
Number

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91
92

Part
Number

71804A
72837A
X9173
32966
72842A
72865A
72411A
X9324
71379A
7BF003
72772A
PX215
7CZ001
X9602

PT400DC120

72768A

Part Description Context
Notes

Plug 1/2"

Relay

Switch Hole Plug
ON/OFF Switch DPST
Pump Label

Vacuum Label

Hour Meter

Circuit Breaker, Extractor,5Amp
Relay 25A

Kep Nut

Electrical Box

Hose Clamp

Vacuum Hose 2"

Fitting, Swivel, 3/8 BARB X 3/8
NPT Male

Pump Assembly 500 P.S.I.
Hinge

Page 13 of 13 03. 98838 ECO 500 AW

Quantity

R PR, W H B R R B B2 B N R = N



